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Dufrbi Antonio, job-wagon, Pacific bet Kearny and
Montgomery

Dugley L. G . bcis Brannan House
Duich Elio, cook, NE cor Conmiercial and Leides-

dorff

DUISEXBERG CHARLES & CO. importers and
commission mercbants, office 'J05 California, dwl
SE cor Harrison and Seventh

Duisenberg Cbarles A. C. consul for Bremen, office

:205 California, dwl SE cor Harrison aud Seventh
Duke George, blacksmith with Flintott' & O'Neil
Duker James M. bar-keeper, 4:29 Montgomery, dwl

61 Natouia
Dukes George, blacksmith, dwl 202 Second
Dukes Kate iMrs. dress-maker, 202 Second
Dulac John, steward, California Hotel
Dulip fJ. P.J &, Waddingtou fF.J groceries and

liquors, S\V cor Dupout aud Broadway and hay
and grain o34 Broadway, dwl NE cor Dupout
and Broadway

Dulhon fP.) &. Barker (PahloJ butchers, W 8 Po-
trerc) nr Brannan

Dullard John, drayman, 121 Front, dwl Langton nr
Folsom

Dullea Charles, laborer, dwl S s McAllister near
Frankliu

Dulon Louis, vegetables, dwl 634 Pacific

Duly William, (Washoe) dwl 323 Stockton, rear

Dumagnou Leonora, dressmaking and toys, 1105
Stockton

Dumartherez Frauds, dwl <S8 Montgomery Block
Dumas Lucian, French Laundry, 416Dupont
Dumbrell James Henry, teamster, dwl W 8 Ritch

bet Brannan .lud Townseud
Dumbrie Adam, baker. Eagle Bakery, 45 Stevenson
Dumestre Jean, butcher, dwl 630 Pacific

Dumont Fraucisco, billiards and liquors, 622 Pacific

Dumont Pierre, lithgraphic printer with Brittou &
Co. dwl E 8 StocKton bet Greeu and Vallejo

Dumont Victor, dwl 619 Vallejo
Dumphy Edward, brick-layer, dwl 434 Stevenson
Dunand Anselui, groceries, 1424 Stockton
Dunaud Maurice, French Laundry, 1013 Stockton
Dunbar James W. with Hobbs, Gilmore & Co. dwl

27 Minna
Dunbar Joshua, with Clark &l Perkins, bds Sacra-

mento Hotel
Dunbar S. G. harness-maker, dwl 903 Sacramento
Dunbar W. H. ( Hobart, Dunbar Jj- Co.) res Boston
Dunbar William A. wood-dealer, dwl 420 Third
Dunbar William F. sign-painting, 503 Bush
Duncan A. J. watchman, steamer Chrysopolis
Duncan Frederick, saloon, cor Davie and Clay, dwl

SE cor Broadway aud Front
Duncan George, waiter, steamer Senator
Duncan Hilariou, wharfinger, India Dock, dwl 17

Third
Duncan Isabella (widow) dwl Duncan Court
Duncan Isabella Mrs. (widow, colored) dwl 809

Vallejo
Duncan James carpenter, dwl SW cor O'Farrell

and Larkin
Duncan James, ship-joiner,W s Drumm nr Pacific,

dwl 518 Bryant
Dancan James E. carpenter, S s O'FarreU near

Larkin
Duncan James M. with James Duncan
Duncan James W. carpenter and builder, 1216 Tay-

lor, dwl N s Vallejo bet Hyde and Leaven-
worth

Duncan Joiin, laborer, dwl 48 Beale
Dunc^m John, machinist, Vulcan Iron Works
Duncan John, ship-joiner with James Duncan
DUNCAN JOSEPH C. stocks and real estate, office

605 Montgomery, dwl 430 Greenwich
Duncan Joseph W. office 329 Sansom, dwl Guy

Place, nr First

Dancan Peter, salesman, 224 Battery, dwl 25 How-
ard Court

DUNCAN WILLIAM L & CO. stock and ex-

change brokers, 605 Montgomery, dwl NW cor

Mission and Fourth
Dundan Thomas, laborer, dwl 7 Natoma, rear
Dundas Thomas R. with Samuel Myers, 332 Mont-

gomery, dwl 910 Market
Dundon Bridget, domestic, 696 Gearv
Dundvall Clara Mi-s. dwl 1615 Powell
Dungan J. Shade, book-keeper, dwl S s Grove bet

Octavia and Laguna, Hayes Park
Dmiham Allen M. photogi-aphic printer, 423 Mont-

gomery, dwl 216 Stevenson
Dunham Ansel A. 719 Sansom
Dunham Benjamin F. with Conroy &. O'Connor,

dwl 530 Pine
Duuham B. Frank, clerk with C. Wolcott Brooks

& Co. dwl Tehama House
Dunham Clarissa (widow) dwl 216 Stevenson
Dunham Ephraim G. photographer with Jacob

Shew, dwl 216 Stevenson
Dunham George A. local policeman, dwl SE cor

Harrison and Main
Dunham Hiram F. painter, dwl 520 Stockton
Dunham Murray A. photographer, dwl 216 Steven-

son
Dunham William M. butcher with Veasey & Plum-

mer, dwl E s Larkin bet Union and Filbert

Dunham Woodi'utt", stock-broker, dwl 25 Natoma
Dunkel Chris, clerk with Meyer Bros, dwl 248 Fre-

mont
Dunlap Amy, dwl 416 Third
Dunlap C. flrs. milliner, SW cor Bdwy and Dupont
Dunlap Carrie (widow) dwl 532 Pine
Dunlay John, with F. M. Rorke, 45 Stevenson
Dunlevy A. J. ship-carpenter, dwl S a Folsom bet

Fifth and Sixth
Dunlop William, driver, N. B. &, M. R. R. Co. dwl

265 Tehama
Dunlop Willian, joiner with James Duncan
Dunn A. Mrs. domestic, 46 South Park
Dunn Ann Miss, domestic, 1415 Taylor
Dunn Barney, hostler, 704 Commercial, dwl Tele-

graph Hill

Dunn Barney, laborer with B. Bonnet
Dunn Barney, private watchman, dwl E s Vincent

nr Green
Dunn Bridget Miss, dwl 150 Minna
Dunn Charles D. compositor. Monitor, dwl 563

Mission
Dunn Cornelius C. carpenter, dwl 331 Fremont
Dunn Daniel, fruits aud confectionery, 414 Folsom
Dunn David, blacksmith-helper, Vulcan Iron Works
Duun Dennis, with Coffee tfe Risdon, dwl E s Sum-

ner bet Howard and Folsom
Dunn Dennis, laborer, dwl 34 Frederick
Duun Dennis, laborer, dwl 648 Mission
Dunn Edward, drayman, 706 Battery
Dunn Edward, wood and coal, 506 Third
Dunn Elizabeth (widow) furnished rooms, 32 Second
Dunn Ellen Miss, domestic, 1118 Powell
Dunn George Mrs. (widow) dwl W 8 Guerrero nr

Fourteenth
Dunn George W. miner, dwl 337 Tehama .

Dunn Henry K. salesman, 633 Clay, dwl SW cor

Market'and Third
Duun Horace D. secretary Sacramento Valley R. R.

Co. dwl 52 Silver

Dunn James, dwl W 8 Eighth bet Howard and
Folsom

Dunn James, with William JI. White, dwl 96 Davis
Dunn James, blacksmith with Nelson &. Doble, dwl

Ridley bet Mission and Valencia
Dunn Janies, lireuum. City Water Works, dwl cor

Pacific and Sansom
Dunn James, miner, dwl S s Thirteenth nr Valencia
Dunn James, teamster, 17 California

Dunn John (Scott Sf D.J dwl 29 Jane
Dunn John, oHice 7'J8 Montgomery
Duini John, boiler-nuiker with Coffey & Risdon

A. BOMAH^ & CO., 417 and 419 Montgomery Street, Theological and Scientrao Books.


